12 As noted in prior audit reports, any discrepancies are either of no meaningful consequence or are 
understandable and without significant regulatory implications. 

13 The universe of available cases, which represents the number of cases filed, was 6,685. Two thousand 
four hundred and twenty-three (2,423) cases were deemed ineligible. Seven hundred and forty-six (746) 
cases were withdrawn. Total cases subject to the survey was 3,105. Excluding ineligible and withdrawn 
cases, the number also excludes multiple case filings from the same consumer. 

14 Mediation varies from arbitration in that the parties can explore settlement on their terms, without a